



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 353/2025**

PUSHKAR RAJ THAKUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Goyal & Ms.
Muskan Garg, Advs.
(M:9818097140) (through
VC)

Versus

GOOGLE LLC AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shreyansh Jain, Adv.
for D-2 (Email ID:
adv.jshreyans@gmail.com)
(Mob: 9479517115)
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

06.10.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. As per office noting, defendant no. 1 has filed reply to the captioned IA vide diary no. 6853538/2025, written statement vide diary no. 6853478/2025 and documents vide diary no. 6853398/2025. Plaintiff may file the replication alongwith the affidavit for admission/denial of documents of defendant no. 1 within the stipulated time as per law.
2. As per office noting, the vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 vide diary no. 6721318/2025.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 submits that written alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been filed vide diary no. 7173758/2025. Copy be supplied to plaintiff during the course of the day.



4. The plaintiff may file a replication thereto within 30 days as per law.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on **16th December, 2025.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 06, 2025/PU
Click here to check corrigendum, if any