



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 353/2025**

PUSHKAR RAJ THAKUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Muskaan Garg and Mr.
Himanshu Goyal, Advocates.

versus

GOOGLE LLC AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Shruttima Ehersa, Mr. Rohan
Ahuja, Ms. Aiswarya D and Ms. D Viswanath,
Advocates for D1.

Mr. Shreyansh Jain, Mr. I Dewan, Mr. V Siddharth
and Mr. Vardaan Bhatia, Advocates for D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

14.10.2025

1. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on
16.12.2025, the date already fixed.
2. Interim order to continue until further orders of this Court.

I.A. 13509/2025

3. List before the Court on 29.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025

Ch