



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 353/2025**

PUSHKAR RAJ THAKUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Goyal & Ms.
Muskan Garg, Advs.
(M:9818097140) (through
VC)

Versus

GOOGLE LLC AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Mamta Rani Jha, Ms.
Shrutima Ehersa, Mr.
Rohan Ahuja, Ms. Aiswarya
Debardarshini, Ms. Diya
Viswanath and Ms. Jahanvi
Agarwal, Advs. for D-1
(through VC).
Mr. Shreyansh Jain, Adv.
for D-2 (Email ID:
adv.jshreyans@gmail.com)
(Mob: 9479517115)
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.10.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.26221/2025 (u/S 5 of limitation Act r/w Section
151 CPC for condonation of delay of 6 days in filing
written statement)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the undersigned on 16.12.2025 and before the Hon'ble Court on 29.01.2026.
3. Issue notice.



4. Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff accepts the notice and submits that he has no objection to the captioned IA.
5. Considering the submissions, the delay in filing written statement on behalf of defendant no. 2 is condoned and the same is taken on record.
6. The captioned IA is disposed off accordingly.

CS(OS) 353/2025

7. Plaintiff may file the replication alongwith affidavit for admission/denial of documents to the written statement of defendant no. 2 within 30 days.
8. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **16th December, 2025.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
OCTOBER 17, 2025/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any