



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 353/2025 & I.A. 13509/2025**

PUSHKAR RAJ THAKUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Muskaan Garg and Mr.
Himanshu Goyal, Advs.

versus

GOOGLE LLC AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Shrutinma Ehersa and Ms.
Aishwarya Debadarshini, Advs. for
D-1.
Mr. Shreyans Jain and Mr. Harshit
Bhardwaj, Advs for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
29.01.2026

%

Put up on 20.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/Pa