



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 353/2025**

PUSHKAR RAJ THAKUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Muskaan Garg and Mr.
Himanshu Goyal, Advs.**

versus

GOOGLE LLC AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Mamta Rani Jha, Ms. Shruttima
Ehersa, Mr. Rohan Ahuja and Ms.
Sugandha Chhibber, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

I.A. 13509/2025

Put up for arguments on 17.07.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 20, 2026/Pa